

UV Measurement and Process Control Instruments

900 Sycolin Road SE Suite 130 Leesburg, VA 20175 P: 571-578-3075 W: www.eit20.com E: uv@eit20.com

Conditions for Sale for EIT 2.0 UV Instruments: Orders, Shipping, Payment

Orders

- All prices are in US Dollars (USD) with the delivery time quoted at the time of order.
- Possession of an EIT 2.0 price list does not constitute EIT 2.0 approval to sell EIT 2.0 instruments or services
- EIT 2.0 reserves the right to review all orders and to verify the ultimate destination prior to accepting
- Prices are subject to change without notice
- Prices are based on prepayment. Net 30 terms subject to approval from the EIT 2.0 Controller
- A minimum order value may apply for terms other than credit card.
- EIT 2.0 reserves the right to modify pricing if different terms other than prepay/Net 30 are requested
- There will be a minimum re-stocking fee of 15% on all returned items
- Interest on past due accounts will be charged at 1.5% per month, 18% annually

Shipping

- All units are shipped EX Works (EXW) from Leesburg, Virginia, USA.
- · Shipping, duties, taxes, and customs fees are the responsibility of the customer
- EIT 2.0 ships via UPS or FedEx. Customer may supply their UPS or FedEx account numbers
- EIT 2.0 will use a customer specified carrier or freight forwarder whenever possible. The customer is responsible for all charges. EIT 2.0 does not maintain accounts with DHL or TNT. DHL or TNT pickups from EIT 2.0 must be arranged by the customer

Payment

- EIT 2.0 accepts payments via Check, Credit Cards or Wire Transfer
- Please reference invoice number on all payments
- Check: Payments in USD (\$) should be sent to:

EIT2.0 LLC

900 Sycolin Road SE Suite 130

Leesburg, VA 20175 USA

- Credit Card: Payments are processed through a secure portal on our website https://www.eit20.com/pay-invoice/ prior to shipment. Please supply an email address at the time of order. When the order is ready to ship, EIT 2.0 will provide an order/invoice number and total amount due. DO NOT email or send your credit card number to EIT 2.0. EIT 2.0 does not add a convenience fee for credit card
- Wire Transfer: A fee of \$25.00 applies to all wire transfer payments. Please contact EIT 2.0 at <u>ar@eit20.com</u> for account information to process a wire transfer. Indicate if the transfer will originate from a USA bank or bank outside the USA